Award of Funding in relation to the Vale of Glamorgan Bathing Waters

Project and Strategic Bathing Water Programme post for FY 2025/26 and

2026/27.

Award of Funding

(a) We are pleased to inform you that your application has been

successful and funding of up to £241,000 (two hundred and forty
one thousand) for FY 2025/26 and £388k (three hundred and

eighty eight thousand) for FY 2026/27 (“the Funding’) is awarded

to you for the Purposes (as defined in Condition 4(a)).

The Funding relates to the period 01 April 2025 to 31 March 2026,
which must be claimed in full by 16 May 2026;